DRAFT

SKAGIT COUNTY
CANVASSING BOARD
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES'

If Regarding Election Date/Type: April 22, 2025 |:| General |:| Primary Special

Meeting Date/Time: Friday 5/2/2025 1:30pm
Day of week Date Time

Meeting Location: ~ Skagit County Elections Office
Skagit County Administration Building, Room 139
700 S. Second Street
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

MINUTES
start time: 1:31PM  End time: 1:38pm

1. Members / County Staff Present:
Auditor . Designee Sandy Perkins

Commissioner | | Designee Lisa Janicki
Prosecutor Designee Jason D'Avignon

County Staff:  Gaprielle Clay
Emily Humbert

Citizens:

Number of citizens choosing not to identify themselves: 0

! Minutes of regular and special meetings must be promptly recorded and open to public inspection. (The
statute does not specify any particular kind of “recording.”) RCW 42.30.035



DRAFT

Meeting called to order at 1:31 PM.

Minutes from previous canvassing board meeting (4/25/2025) reviewed; D’Avignon moves
to approve; Janicki seconds. All in favor; none opposed. Motion passes unanimously.

Auditor Perkins reads and signs oath of authenticity; witnessed by Janicki and D’Avignon.

Reconciliation report reviewed; Perkins moves to accept reconciliation report; D’Avignon
seconds. All in favor; none opposed. Motion passes unanimously.

Perkins moves to reject challenged ballots; D’Avignon seconds. All in favor; none opposed.
Motion passes unanimously.

Perkins moves to certify April 22 2025 Special Election; D’Avignon seconds. All in favor;
none opposed. Motion passes unanimously.

No further business.

Meeting adjourned at 1:38 PM.



BallotID

1-155671274
1-155674268
1-155671801
1-155675372
1-155679754
1-155675757
1-157434981
1-155682712
1-155680941
1-155670751
1-155668751
1-155682537
1-155677750
1-155667413
1-155676517
1-155674260
1-155676934
1-155678970
1-155665996
1-155679930
1-155673662
1-155673683
1-155669726
1-155665902
1-155674904
1-155667227
1-155679618
1-155670675
1-155670266
1-155670219
1-155665948
1-155667901

VoterID County First Name

12936906 Skagit
4104690 Skagit
10400156 Skagit
8381192 Skagit
10465082 Skagit
10777786 Skagit
12692282 Skagit
13222017 Skagit
13114923 Skagit
10430744 Skagit
4006843 Skagit
13042145 Skagit
13796768 Skagit
11098542 Skagit
13039741 Skagit
7856510 Skagit
13983463 Skagit
4114340 Skagit
13698233 Skagit
13483583 Skagit
4103169 Skagit
4103170 Skagit
11134374 Skagit
12943351 Skagit
11455538 Skagit
4005659 Skagit
9515097 Skagit
8796253 Skagit
252994 Skagit
3871462 Skagit
12997292 Skagit
4084887 Skagit

ERIN
MICHAEL
SARAH
NAOMI
JESUS
ROBYN
JACK

LAYA
ABIGAIL
THOMAS
JASON
SHELBY

Y

JAMES
RYAN
LEANNE
ZACHARY
JULIANA
GWEN
JARROD
MARGARET
PATRICK
MOUREEN
LAURENCE
PARKER
MICHAEL
WILLIAM
SARAH
SEAN
CAROL

CHRISTOPHER

CARL

Last Name
ALI
BOTSFORD
BURLESON
CASTRO
CRAWFORD
DAMARIS
GEORGE
HALL
HOGGE
HOPE
LAVELLE
LEE

NG
O'CONNOR
SIMPSON
THOMAS
THRONSON
VERDIN
WELCH
YOUMANS
BARTON
BARTON
BEDDALL
BLAKELY
CANN
CLOUGH
CONNOR
DAVIES
DAVIES
FERNSLER
FOY
FRANSSEN

Election

Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025

Challenge Reason
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Signature Does Not Match
Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Split
206.03
211.01
207.01
217.01
222.01
217.01
221.01
225.01
224.01
204.01
164.04
225.01
220.02
127.02
217.01
211.01
220.01
222.01
119.01
222.02
209.02
209.02
201.01
119.01
211.01
127.02
222.01
204.01
204.01
204.01
119.01
158.01



BallotID

1-155667854
1-155676244
1-155670402
1-155670774
1-155670311
1-155677153
1-155673626
1-155668578
1-155682726
1-155678771
1-155678028
1-155665081
1-155671668
1-155666736
1-155667096
1-155677376
1-155668821
1-155665529
1-155665949
1-155679785
1-155679377
1-155665073
1-155675511
1-155674652
1-155674087
1-155669035
1-155668854
1-155666797
1-155672238
1-155682289
1-155682556
1-155669805

12816119 Skagit
13854319 Skagit
8648678 Skagit
7818076 Skagit
4099401 Skagit
2827965 Skagit
4103090 Skagit
4088515 Skagit
13701995 Skagit
4112633 Skagit
4112640 Skagit
1811644 Skagit
4008342 Skagit
9907881 Skagit
9875799 Skagit
4096983 Skagit
8669136 Skagit
9490375 Skagit
13222979 Skagit
14148312 Skagit
10236801 Skagit
4008312 Skagit
4126390 Skagit
3994952 Skagit
3870518 Skagit
11088020 Skagit
11047940 Skagit
4038587 Skagit
13533329 Skagit
13260960 Skagit
3615723 Skagit
4013615 Skagit

VoterID County First Name

CHRISTOPH
MARIAN
LAURIE
THOMAS
DORIS
CHRISTINE
DAVID
DELORES
EMILY
GARY
KAAREN
STEPHEN
MADELINE
JAMES
LAURA
KIMBERLY
LINDSAY
GIULIANA
JAMES
CHYLSEA
JASON
TRACY
KIMBERLEE
JON
SUSAN
ASHLEY
KATHLEEN
CATHY
TAIGA
DELANEY
NIGEL
DEEANN

Last Name
FRANSSEN
GARCIA
GEGEN
GEGEN
GOODLETT
GRANQUIST
HERMSTAD
HERMSTAD
HOBART
JACOBSON
JACOBSON
KESSINGER
KNUTSON
LEMIEUX
LEMIEUX
MCDERMOTT
MEAGHER
NAKASHIMA
ONIEL
OSTRAND
OSTRAND
PETERSON
RAY

RIEDEL
ROBINSON
ROWLEY
ROWLEY
SCHOENBERG
SCHORR
STARR
STARR
THOMAS

Election

Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025

Challenge Reason
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late
Too Late

Split

158.01
217.01
204.01
204.01
204.01
220.01
209.02
164.01
225.01
221.01
221.01
119.01
206.04
127.02
127.02
220.01
164.04
119.01
119.01
222.01
222.01
119.01
217.01
211.01
209.02
164.05
164.05
127.02
207.01
225.01
225.01
201.01



BallotID

1-155672659
1-155665826
1-155678010
1-155676755
1-155677139
1-155679897
1-155681391
1-155667870
1-155665160
1-155677505
1-155667424
1-155666466
1-155678334
1-155671323
1-155677597
1-155677848
1-155670724
1-155668064

VoterID County

10681393 Skagit
12906307 Skagit
2583041 Skagit
4110399 Skagit
4110875 Skagit
3438623 Skagit
4115988 Skagit
8735551 Skagit
3636264 Skagit
4109619 Skagit
2570078 Skagit
4089426 Skagit
4114061 Skagit
3996825 Skagit
3996990 Skagit
2796902 Skagit
10704911 Skagit
4084521 Skagit

First Name
DENNIS
MARK
KAREN
DARWIN
PATRICIA
TODD
MARIE
KIMBERLY
KATHLEEN
MARY
GALE
PEGGY
DANIEL
LISA
MIRIAM
SCOTT
DANELLA
WILLIAM

Last Name
TROYER
WARD
WILSON
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
CASE
HUNTER
JETER

LEETZ
MOSHER
MYLES
NEILS
RASMUSSEN
RHOADES
SCHROEDER
WILSON
PFEIFER
SWAIN

Election

Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025
Special Apr22 2025

Challenge Reason

Too Late

Too Late

Too Late

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Unsigned

Witness Signature Missing
Witness Signature Missing

Split

207.01
119.01
221.01
220.01
220.01
222.02
224.01
158.01
119.01
220.02
127.02
123.01
221.01
206.03
220.02
221.01
204.01
158.01



	CB Regular Mtg - Minutes cover sheet
	minutes
	2025-04-22 Challenged Ballots
	BallotSearhPublicCSV




